
 Amended 2023/2024 Academic Calendar: The Concluding Part 

DATES ACTIVITY ACTION BY 

Friday 14th June, 2024/8 

Dhul-Hijjah 1445 A.H 

End of Second Semester Exams Senate/Registry 

Saturday 15th – Friday 21st 

June, 2024/9 – 15 Dhul-

Hijjah 1445 A.H 

Eid-ul Adha (Ileya) Break Senate/Registry 

Monday 24th June, 2024/18 

Dhul-Hijjah 1445 A.H. 

Resumption of Academic Activities Senate/Registry 

Thursday 27th June – Friday 

12th July, 2024/ 

MLS and Nursing Exams for 300 and 

400 level students 

Registry/ COBMHES 

Monday 1st – Thursday 4th 

July, 2024/ 

Make up Examinations Senate/registry 

Friday 12th July, 2024/ 6 

Muharram 1446 A.H 

Submission of Projects by Final Year 

Students 

Colleges/Departments 

Monday 15th July, 2024/ 9 

Muharram 1446 A.H. 

Departmental Consideration of 

Second Semester Results 

Departments 

Thursday 18th July, 2024/ 12 

Muharram 1446 A.H. 

College Consideration of Second 

Semester Results 

Colleges 

Tuesday – Thursday 23 – 25th 

July, 2024/ 17 – 19 

Muharram 1446 A.H. 

Consideration of Second Semester 

Results by BCOS 

BCOS 

Tuesday 30th July, 2024/24 

Muharram 1446 A.H. 

Consideration of Second Semester 

Results by Senate 

Senate/Registry 

Wednesday 31st July, 2024/ 

25 Muharram 1446 A.H 

Summer Programme Begins Senate/Registry 

Friday 30th August, 2024/ 26 

Sofar 1446 A.H 

Summer Lectures End Senate/Registry 

Saturday 31st August – Friday 

6th September, 2024/27 Sofar 

- 3 R. Awwal  1446 A.H 

Summer Examinations Senate/Registry 

Tuesday 10th September, 

2024 / 7 R. Awwal 1446  

Departmental Consideration of 

Summer Results  

Departments 

Wednesday 11th September, 

2024 / 8 R. Awwal 1446 A. H 

College Consideration of Summer 

Results  

Colleges 

Friday 13th September, 2024 / 

10 R. Awwal 1446 A. H 

Consideration of Summer Results by 

BCOS  

BCOS 

Monday 16th  September – 

Wednesday 2nd October 

2024/13 R. Awwal 1446 A. 

H- 29 R. Awwal 1446 A.H. 

Annual Leave   All Departments & 

Units 

Thursday 3rd October 

2024/30 R. Awwal 1446 A.H. 

Consideration of Summer Results by 

Senate 

Senate 

Sunday 6th October 2024/ 3 

R. Thanni 1446 A. H. 

Resumption for 2024/2025 Academic 

Session 

Senate/Registry 



 


